TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of Tripura Enterprise)



No. F. MD/ 14.0/TSECL/2025/2414-35

Dated, Agartala, the 27th January, 2025

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of works of the Corporation as well as smooth functioning of the TSECL the transfer and posting of the following Engineering Officials are made with immediate effect. The whole process of the order shall be completed within 4th February, 2025 without any further communication in this regard.

Sl. No.	Name & Designation	Transferred		Domonles
		From	To	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5
1	Sri Mrinal Paul Sr. Manager (In-charge) (Elect.)	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-II, Dharmanagar	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD- Nalchar	Without TA/DA
2	Smt. Mukta Dey Sr. Manager (In-charge) (Elect.)	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-Nalchar	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-II, Dharmanagar	Without TA/DA
3	Smt. Sonali Chakraborty Manager (Electrical)	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-I, Teliamura	O/o the Managing Director, Corporate Office, TSECL	Without TA/DA
4	Smt. Madhumita Das Manager (Electrical)	O/o the Managing Director, Corporate Office, TSECL	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-I, Teliamura	

Release Instructions:-

- 1. Sri Mrinal Paul, Sr. Manager (In-charge), O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-II, Dharmanagar will handover his charge with local arrangement to be made by the DGM, ED-Dharmanagar and he will take over the charge of Sr. Manager from Smt. Mukta Dey, Sr. Manager (In-charge), O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-Nalchar.
- 2. Smt. Mukta Dey, Sr. Manager (In-charge), O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-Nalchar will handover her charge to Sri Mrinal Paul, Sr. Manager and She will join as Sr. Manager, O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-II, Dharmanagar.
- 3. Smt. Madhumita Das, Manager (Electrical), O/o the Managing Director, Corporate Office, TSECL will handover her charge with local arrangement to be made by the DGM (Corporate & HR) and She will take over the charge as Manager from Smt. Sonali Chakraborty, Manager, O/o the Sr. Manager ESD-I, Teliamura.
- 4. Smt. Sonali Chakraborty, Manager, (Electrical) will handover her charges to Smt. Madhumita Das, Manager and she will join as Manager, O/o the Managing Director, Corporate Office, TSECL.

The Controlling Officer is hereby instructed for compliance of this order within 4th February, 2025, failing shall be treated as Stand released.

The concerned DDO's are hereby directed to send their Service Books along with LPC of the above transferee within 10th February, 2025 to the respective DDO office positively.

12

TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of Tripura Enterprise)



This is issued as per approval of the TSECL authority vide MD. U.O No. 580 dated -27th January, 2025.

(Er. Sisir Debbarma)

DGM (Corporate & HRD)

TSECL, Agartala, Tripura

Copy To:-

- 1. PS to the Managing Director, TSECL for information.
- 2. The Director (Finance), TSECL, Agartala for information.
- 3-4. The General Manager (Technical /Finance) TSECL, Agartala.
- 5-7. The Addl. General Manager, EC-Dharmanagar/EC-Sepahijala/EC-Khowai for information & needful.
- 8-10. The DGM, ED-Sonamura/ED-Teliamura/ED-Dharmanagar for information & needful.
- 11-14. The Sr. Manager, ESD-II, Dharmanagar/ESD-I, Teliamura/ESD-Nalchar for information & needful.
- 15. The Sr. Manager (HRM), Corporate Office, TSECL for information.
- The Manager (IT), Corporate Office, TSECL, Agartala is directed to upload the Office Order in TSECL Website.
 - 17-20. Person Concern.
 - 21. The Office Superintendent, Corporate Office, TSECL, Agartala.

22. OFFICE ORDER BOOK.

DGM (Corporate & HRD)

massam

101126

TSECL, Agartala, Tripura